700512825 11/21/2013 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

⇒No. 1518**----**P.

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2579223

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name				Execution Date	
DONGSHAN BAO				09/23/2013	
LIJUN PAN				09/23/2013	
SHENFA LIU				09/23/2013	
JING WANG				09/23/2013	
				09/23/2013	
ZHIGANG YAN				09/23/2013	
Name:	BEIJING NUF	BEIJING NUFRONT MOBILE MULTIMEDIA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.			
Street Address:		16TH FLOOR, A BLDG, SP TOWER, TSINGHUA SCIENCE PARK			
Internal Address:		NO. 1, ZHONGGUANCUN E. RD., HAIDIAN DISTRICT			
City:	BEIJING				
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 14007		529			
	I			۲	
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Marsh Marsh and					
Fax Number: Phone:	7490	58232	2		
Email:			ncaton.com		
			hen the email attempt is unsuccessi	ul.	
Correspondent Nam			. JENSEN; CRAIN CATON & JAME		
Address Line 1:	. 1401	MCKI	INNEY ST.		
Address Line 2:	SUIT	E 170	0		
Address Line 4:	HOU	ISTON	, TEXAS 77010		
			8767-1	PATENT	•••••
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 700512825		0/0/-1	REEL: 031785 FRAME: 0	400

No. 1518 P. 2

DOCKET NO.: 8767-1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Dongshan Bao, Lijun Pan, Shenfa Liu, Jing Wang, Jun Lei, and Zhigang Yan, are the joint inventors of "Wireless Communication System and Communication Method Therefor" for which application papers for United States Letters Patent were submitted on september 25, 2013 and assigned serial number 14/007, 539 and

WHEREAS, Belling NuFront Mobile Multimedia Technology Co., Ltd. ("NuFront"), a Chinese Corporation, has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said NuFront, its successors, assigns, and designees all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world; including without limitation those in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute or division application thereof and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States and any reissue of any such patent, and those in and to any application or patent or utility model in any and all such other countries of the world, and further including the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world in the name of NuFront or whomsoever that company may nominate, and to claim the priority of the above-named United States application under the International Convention of Paris of 1863.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters Patent of the United States on said invontion or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to NuFront, its successors, assigns, designees or other legal representatives, as assigned of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict berowith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefore, to NuFront, its successors, assigns, designees, or other legal representatives and that if NuFront, its successors, assigns, dosignees or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reexamination or reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thoreto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its auccessors, designees or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to NuFront, its successors, assigns, designees or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, designee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we hereby agree that we will upon request execute any instrument which NuFront, or whomsoever that company may nominate, desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred horeby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign application on this invention.

PATENT REEL: 031785 FRAME: 0107

No. 1518 P. 3

DOCKET NO.: 8767-1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment next to my name below, which shall be effective as of September 23, 2013.

Signature:

2

Dongshan Bao

2013.7.23

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME on this the ____ day of _____, 2013, to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

Notary Public

Date

Lijun Pan

DOCKET NO .: 8767-1

潘立年

2013,9.23 Date

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME on this the _____ day of ______, 2013, to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

Notary Public

No. 1518 P. 5

ţ

DOCKET NO .: 8767-1

Bhenia Liu

2013- 8-23 Date

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO REFORE ME on this the _____ day of _____, 2013, to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

Notary Public

DOCKET NO.: 8767-1

Jing Wang

23-9-2013 Date

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME on this the _____ day of _____, 2013, to certify which witness my hand and soat of office.

Notary Public

......

DOCKET NO.: 8767-1

Jun Loi

2013.9.27 Date

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME on this the _____ day of _____, 2013, to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

Notary Public

.

No. 1518 P. 8

aRV Zhigang

DOCKET NO.: 8767-1 2013.9 Date

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME on this the _____ day of _____, 2013, to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

Notary Public